P00000047568

Alison Branton 17 rf 674 Avenue W. Bradenton, FL. 34305

100002849171--9 -04/23/99--01055--006 *****122.50 *****78.75

Office Use Only

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

1	(Corporation Name) (Document #)
2	(Southern #)
3.	(Corporation Name) (Document #)
3.	(Corporation Name) (Document #)
4	(Corporation Name) (Document #)
-	(Document #)
☐ Walk in	Pick up time Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment 5-9-00
Profit	Amendment 2 00
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
OTHER FILING	REGISTRATION/

.

OO MAY 12 PM 1:5620

Fictitious Name

Annual Report

Name Reservation

REGISTRATION/
QUALIFICATION

Foreign
Limited Partnership
Reinstatement
Trademark
Other



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

April 28, 1999

ALISON L. BRANTON 1724 6TH AVENUE W. BRADENTON, FL 34205

SUBJECT: ALI CORPORATION Ref. Number: W99000009915

We have received your document for ALI CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6925.

Barbara Brock Document Specialist

Letter Number: 599A00022521

alison Branton 1722 6th Are W. Bradenton, FL 34205

To: FLorida Dept. of State

Re: Articles of Incorporation For getting Married, Inc.

Ref#: W99000009915

Please apply this amount of \$122.50 previously Sent to the FL. Dept of State to the new Sent to the fl. Dept of State to the new Articles of Incorporation enclosed. Previously I had selected the name ALI corp which did I had selected the name ALI corp which did was not available. If there are any was not available. If there are any difficulties please feel free to call me at (941) 720-8793.

Sincerely, Celison Branton

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

getting Married, Inc.



ARTICLE 1. NAME AND ADDRESS

The name of this corporation is getting Married, Inc.

The principle address of the corporation is 1722 6TH Ave. West

Bradenton, Fl. 34205

ARTICLE II. COMMENCEMENT OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE

In accordance with Section 607.167 Florida Statutes, the date when corporate existence shall commence is the date of subscription and acknowledgment of these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE III, DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually, commencing on the date of the subscription and acknowledgment of the Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE IV. PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of the transaction of any lawful business.

ARTICLE V. CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue one hundred (100) common shares of \$1.00 (dollars) par value capital stock.

ARTICLE VI. PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash by this corporation of any new capital stock of the same kind, class or series, as that which he or she already holds, shall have the preemptive right to purchase his or her pro rata share there of (as nearly as may be done without the issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

<u>ARTICLE VII, INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT</u>

The street address of the initial registered agent of this corporation is 1722 6th Ave. West, Bradenton, Fl. 34205. The name of the initial registered agent for this corporation at the address is James W. Yingling

ARTICLE VIII. MANAGEMENT OF CORPORATION BY SHAREHOLDERS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under that authority of and the business and affairs of this corporation shall be managed under the direction of the shareholders of this corporation.

ARTICLE IX. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is

Alison L. Branton

1722 6TH Ave. West

Bradenton, Fl. 34205

ARTICLE X. INDEMNIFICATION

This corporation shall indemnify any officer or any officer, to the full extent as provided for by the law.

ARTICLE XI. AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment hereto. Any rights conferred upon the shareholders are subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, the undersigned subscriber has executed the Articles of
Incorporation on this 9	day of May 2000.
meorporation on this	
	Wwon I. Branton
	ALISON L. BRANTON, PRESIDENT

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE NAMED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, I HEREBY ACCEPT TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY AND AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF FLORIDA LAW RELATIVE TO KEEPING THIS OFFICE OPEN.

JAMES W. YINGLING FAMU W. Y. WALL TO DATE 5-095 2000